GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092,

Sub: Posting of newly recruited Deputy Inspector Fisheries/eqvl

Order No: 209 Fisheries of 2024

Dated: // 06-2024

In the interest of adminstraction and smooth function of Departmental work, the following transfers and postings of newly recruited Deputy Insepctor Fisheries (Kashmir Division) is hereby ordered with immediately effect.

S.No	Name of the Official	Designation	Place of Posting
1.	Showkat Ahmad Bhat	Deputy Inspector	Trout Fish Farming Project Kokernag
2.	Ishfaq Rahman Pandith	Deputy Inspector	Project Kokernag
3.	Suriya Shabir	Deputy Inspector	Trout Fish Farming Project Kokernag
4.	Bilal Bashir	Deputy Inspector	Trout Fish Farm Mamaber Ganderbal
5.	Tajamul Nissar	Deputy Inspector	Trout Fish Farm Tchansar Kulgam
6	Deepak	Deputy Inspector	Trout Fish Farm Laribal Srinagar
7.	Muneer-ul-Hassan Sheikh	Deputy Inspector	Trout Fish Farm Khag Budgam
8.	Rezwan Kaleem	Deputy Inspector	Trout Fish Farming Project Kokernag
9.	Faizan Danish Khaleel	Deputy Inspector	Trout Fish Farming Project Kokernag
10.	Jahanzaib Khan	Deputy Inspector	National Fish Seed Farm Manasbal
11.	Murtaza Yauqoob	Deputy Inspector	National Fish Seed Farm Manasbal
12.	Mehraj-ud-din	Deputy Inspector	National Fish Seed Farm Manasbal
13.	Adil Manzoor Rangraze	Deputy Inspector	National Fish Seed Farm Manasbal
4.	Chander Kant	Deputy Inspector	Trout Fish Farm Laribal Srinagar

handens

Ms

10)

15.	Ridhika Bangotra	Deputy Inspecto	
16.	Manisha Attri	Deputy Inspecto	(/)
17.	Sana Chowdhary	Deputy Inspecto	Fisheries Srinagar
10		1	Fisheries Srinagar
18.	Usmat Nazir	Deputy Inspector	Assitant Director Fishereis Kulgam will utilize her service as per requirement
19.	Shahid Nazir Wani	Deputy Inspector	Trout Rearing Unit Margund Ganderbal
20.	Saima Ali	Deputy Inspector	Trout Fish Farming Project Kokernag
21.	Mukhtar Yousuf Shah	Deputy Inspetor	Trout Rearing Unit Rajpora Pulwama
22.	Kaiser Farooq	Deputy Inspector	Directorate of Fisheries Srinagar
23.	Suhail Aneess	Deputy Inspector	Trout Rearing Unit Bela
24.	Ovais Hassan Gojrie	Deputy Inspector	Trout Rearing Unit
25.	Asma Faayaz	Deputy Inspector	Assistant Director Fisheries Bandipora will utilize her services as per requirement.

All Officials are deemed to be relieved with immediate effect and are directed to report to the new place of posting.

(Ab. Majid Tak) Director Fisheries, J&K

No: DOF-Estb/2023-05

Dated: 1/ -06-2024

Copy to the:

Joint Director Fisheries, South / Kashmir Division for inf.

- 2. DD/ADF/SPO/FDO/PO.....for inf and n/ action.
- Private Secretary to Principal Secretary Agricultrrue Production Department Civil Sectt Srinagar for information of the Principal Secretary
- Accounts Officer Fisheries Department for information.
- 5. Concerned for immediate compliance
- Adm Section
- Order file